
    1 

Hebden Royd Town Council 

 

 

2019/2020 

 

 

Mayor & Consort 

Councillor Dr Carol Stow & Dr Sean Pert 

 

1. St Michaels Amateurs Gala Night ‘Annie’ -  Thursday, 16 May 

 St Michael’s Church Hall, Mytholmroyd. 

2. Todmorden ‘Mayors Day’ – Todmorden  Saturday, 18 May 

Town Hall. 

3. Meet with CROWS – Hebden Bridge Town Wednesday, 5 June 

Hall. 

4. Wakefield Mayor’s Civic Parade & Service -  Saturday, 8 June 

Wakefield Town Hall. 

5. Launch of Exhibition IzwiLethu: Our Voice,  Saturday, 8 June 

Bishop Simeon Trust – Linden Mill. 

6. Keighley Town Council EID Celebration -  Tuesday, 11 June 

Keighley Civic Centre. 

7. Presenting Kenneth Kaberry Award at Scout Wednesday, 12 June 

Road Academy – Mytholmroyd. 

8. Unveiling of the school artwork at  Friday, 14 June 

Mytholmroyd Station Partnership – Mytholmroyd 

Station and Church of the Good Shepherd. 

9. Music at Walshaw, Gala Summer Concert -  Saturday, 15 June 

Walshaw Hall. 

10. Presenting Prizes at Hebden Bridge Band  Sunday, 16 June 

Contest – St George’s Square, Hebden Bridge.  

11. Calder Primary School Summer Fair -   Saturday, 22 June 

Mytholmroyd. 

12. Kidsfest – Hebden Bridge Town Hall.  Sunday, 23 June 

13. Presenting Kenneth Kaberry Award at   Monday, 24 June 

Central Street School, Hebden Bridge. 

14. Presenting Kenneth Kaberry Award at   Wednesday, 26 June 

Burnley Road Academy – Mytholmroyd. 

15. Burnley Road Academy 140 year   Friday, 27 June 

Tea Party – Mytholmroyd. 

16. Hebden Bridge Brass Band Formal   Sunday, 30 June 

Concert – Mytholmroyd Community Centre. 

17. Presenting Kenneth Kaberry Award at   Monday, 1 July  

Stubbings School – Hebden Bridge. 

18. Presenting Kenneth Kaberry Award at   Tuesday, 2 July 

Riverside School – Hebden Bridge. 

19. Calderdale Planning Committee Meeting -  Tuesday, 2 July 

Halifax. 

20. Presenting Kenneth Kaberry Award at Calder Wednesday, 3 July  

Primary School – Mytholmroyd. 

21. Presenting Fred Barker Award at Calder High Friday, 5 July 
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School – Mytholmroyd. 

22. Unveiling of Plaque at Nutclough Mill and  Saturday, 6 July 

Nutclough Cottage – Hebden Bridge. 

23. Tea Duelling at Steam Punk Weekend -   Saturday, 13 July  

Courtyard, Hebden Bridge Town Hall. 

24. Normanton Coffee Morning – Normanton  Tuesday, 16 July 

Town Hall. 

25. Presenting Kenneth Kaberry Award at   Wednesday, 17 July 

Hebden Royd School – Hebden Bridge. 

26. Opening of Happy Valley Pride – Old Gate, Monday, 22 July 

Hebden Bridge. 

27. Calderdale Planning Committee Meeting -  Tuesday, 23 July 

Halifax. 

28. Happy Valley Pride Tea Dance – Mytholmroyd Friday, 26 July  

Community Centre – Mytholmroyd. 

29. Happy Valley Pride Market – St Pol car park & Saturday, 27 July 

Bridge Gate, Hebden Bridge. 

30. Draw raffle for Happy Valley Pride – White  Sunday, 28 July 

Lion, Hebden Bridge. 

31. Judging best Bond themed character at   Sunday, 28 July 

Rotary Club screening of Goldfinger – Hebden  

Bridge Picture House. 

32. Normanton Talking Newspaper for the Blind  Tuesday, 30 July 

Strawberry Tea – Normanton Town Hall. 

33. Yorkshire Day Celebrations – Whitby Town  Thursday, 1 August 

Council, Whitby. 

34. Presenting prizes at the Vintage Car Weekend -  Saturday, 3 August 

Calder Holmes Park, Hebden Bridge. 

35. Reading statement at the commemoration to  Sunday, 4 August 

Mark anniversary of bombing of Hiroshima. 

36. Calderdale Planning Committee, Halifax. Tuesday, 13 August 

37. Open Hebden Bridge Camera Club Exhibition - Saturday, 24 August 

Hebden Bridge Town Hall. 

38. Meeting with Martin Keat, Bishop Simeon  Thursday, 29 August 

  Trust – Greenwood Room, Hebden Bridge Town 

  Hall.  

39. Chair School Council Meeting – Council  Thursday, 19 September 

Chamber, Hebden Bridge Town Hall. 

40. Mytholmroyd Station Partnership twinning  Friday, 20 September 

With Bentham – Church of the Good Shepherd. 

41. Hebden Bridge Brass Band Concert – Church Sunday, 22 September 

Of the Good Shepherd, Mytholmroyd. 

42. Discovering Ted Hughes visit to Patrington Saturday, 28 September 

Parish Council, Patrington, Hull. 
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43. Friendship Meeting with the Japanese Walkers Tuesday, 15 October 

Are Welcome Group – Council Chamber. 

44. Presenting prizes are the Mythomlroyd Arts Sunday, 20 October 

Festival – St Michael’s Church, Mytholmroyd. 

45. The Great Pumpkin Festival – Memorial  Saturday, 26 October 

Gardens.  

46. Chair Hebden Bridge Partnership AMC -  Monday, 28 October 

Hebden Bridge Town Hall. 

47. Remembrance Sunday – Parade and laying of Sunday, 10 November 

Wreath at Hebden Bridge Memorial Gardens. 

48. Remembrance Sunday Service – St James  Sunday, 10 November 

Church, Hebden Bridge. 

49. Remembrance Sunday – Parade and laying of Sunday, 10 November 

Wreath at Mytholmroyd Memorial Gardens. 

50. Remembrance Sunday Service – St Michael’s  Sunday, 10 November 

Church, Mytholmroyd. 

51. Calder Valley CND White Poppy   Monday, 11 November 

Remembrance Event, Hebden Bridge Memorial 

Gardens. 

52. Opening of Mytholmroyd Christmas Market -  Saturday, 16 November 

St Michael’s Church Hall, Mytholmroyd. 

53. Mytholmroyd Christmas Light Switch On -  Saturday, 16 November 

St Michael’s Square, Mytholmroyd. 

54. Trans Day of Remembrance – Wavy Steps,  Wednesday, 20 November 

Hebden Bridge. 

55. Hebden Bridge Christmas Light Switch On -  Thursday, 21 November 

St George Square, Hebden Bridge.  

56. Preview of Artsmill Winter Open Exhibition -  Sunday, 24 November 

Artsmill, Hebden Bridge. 

57. Mayor’s Charity Quiz and Curry Night -   Thursday, 28 November 

Hebden Bridge Trades Club, Hebden Bridge. 

58. Open Christmas Tree Festival – Hope Baptist Friday, 29 November 

Church, Hebden Bridge. 

59. Normanton Christmas Lights Switch On -  Friday, 29 November 

Normanton. 

60. Open Antiques Centre on Valley Road,   Saturday, 30 November 

Hebden Bridge. 

61. Coffee Morning – Mytholm Meadows, Hebden Thursday, 5 December 

Bridge. 

62. Calder Youth Folk Ceilidh – Wadsworth  Friday, 6 December 

Community Centre, Wadsworth. 

63. Hebden Bridge Brass Band Concert – Church  Saturday, 7 December 

of the Good Shepherd, Mytholmroyd. 

64. Christmas Tree Festival – St Michael’s Church, Sunday, 8 December 

Mytholmroyd. 

65. Music at Walshaw Christmas Concert –   Saturday, 14 December 

Walshaw Lodge, Hebden Bridge. 

66. Christmas Tree Festival – St Michael’s Church, Sunday, 15 December 

Mytholmroyd. 
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67. Carol Singing - Hebden Bridge Station.  Monday, 16 December 

68. Afternoon Entertainment – Royd Square,  Wednesday, 18 December 

Hebden Bridge. 

69. CND Launch of Our Generation Exhibition -  Monday, 6 January 2020 

Hebden Bridge Town Hall. 

70. Chatty Crochet Group – Hope Baptist Church - Monday, 20 January 2020 

Hebden Bridge. 

71. Picture This Photography Group Meeting -  Monday, 3 February 2020 

Fleur De Lys, Hebden Bridge. 

72. Mayors Coffee Morning – Hebden Bridge  Wednesday, 5 February 2020 

Picture House, Hebden Bridge. 

73. Visited flood affected businesses in Hebden Monday, 10 February 2020 

Bridge and Mytholmroyd. 

74. 2040 Screening for CROWS fundraiser -  Sunday, 16 February 2020 

Hebden Bridge Picture House. 

75. Out in the Valley – White Lion, Hebden   Thursday, 20 February 2020 

Bridge. 

76. Calderdale Youth Climate Strike -   Friday, 28 February 2020 

St George’s Square, Hebden Bridge. 

77. Meeting with James Wilthew re Living Wage  Tuesday, 3 March 2020 

Town Scheme. 

78. Attended funeral of Frank Woolrych at   Friday, 6 March 2020 

St Andrew’s, Dearnley 

79. Launch of HB Film Festival – Hebden Bridge Friday, 6 March 2020 

Town Hall.  

80. Launch of HB Piano Festival – Hebden Bridge Friday, 13 March 2020 

Town Hall. 

81. Attended meeting of Out in the Valley  Friday, 13 March 2020 

82. Chaired Extraordinary Meeting of HRTC -  Friday, 20  March 2020 

Hebden Bridge Town Hall. 

83. Chaired Zoom meeting of HRTC delegated  Monday, 23 March 2020 

powers group. 

84. Attended Zoom meeting of Happy Valley Pride Wednesday, 25 March 2020 

Board. 

85. Chaired Zoom meeting of HRTC delegated  Thursday, 26 March 2020 

powers group. 

86. Chaired Zoom meeting of HRTC delegated  Monday, 30 March 2020 

powers group. 

87. Attended Zoom meeting of Out in the Valley  Monday, 30 March 2020 

Board. 

88. Attended Zoom meeting of Handmade Parade  Tuesday, 31 March 2020 

Board. 

89. Chaired Zoom meeting of HRTC delegated  Wednesday, 8 April 2020 

powers group. 

90. Attended Zoom meeting of Happy Valley Pride  Wednesday, 8 April 2020 

Board. 

91. Chaired Zoom meeting of HRTC delegated  Wednesday, 15 April 2020 

powers group. 

92. Attended Zoom meeting of delegates   Saturday, 18 April 2020 

representing organisations providing services  
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to those affected by Covid-19 lockdown in  

Calder Ward (Calderdale Council). 

93. Attended Zoom meeting of Hebden Bridge  Monday, 20 April 2020 

Disability Access Forum. 

94. Chaired Zoom meeting of HRTC delegated  Wednesday, 22 April 2020 

powers group. 

95. Attended Zoom meeting of Handmade Parade  Tuesday, 28 April 2020 

Board. 

96. Chaired Zoom meeting of HRTC delegated  Wednesday, 29 April 2020 

powers group. 

97. Attended Zoom meeting with Handmade Parade Thursday, 7 May 2020 

Operations Director and Prosper North mentor. 

98. Chaired Zoom meeting of HRTC delegated  Wednesday, 13 May 2020 

powers group. 

99. Attended Zoom meeting with HBDAF  Monday, 18 May 2020 

100. Chaired Zoom meeting Full Council  Wednesday, 20 May 2020 

101. Attended Zoom meeting with Handmade  Tuesday, 2 June 2020 

Parade Board. 

102. Attended Zoom meeting with Handmade Wednesday, 3 June 2020 

Parade supervision meeting. 

 

 

 

Deputy Mayor & Consort  

Councillor Susan Fenton & Rob Garrett 

 

1. Todmorden Gang Show – Hippodrome,  Thursday, 16 May 

Todmorden. 

2. Hebden Bridge Arts Festival Programme  Friday, 31 May 

Launch – Hebden Bridge Town Hall. 

3. Station Partnership Twinning visit to   Friday, 13 September 

Bentham. 

4. Launch Event for the Rochdale Canal   Saturday, 14 September 

Towpath Improvements – Calder Holmes  

Park, Hebden Bridge. 

5. Judge the Competitions at Happy Hounds - Saturday, 14 September 

Calder Holmes Park, Hebden Bridge. 

 

 

 

Councillor Pat Fraser 

 

1. Historic Canal Boats – on canal alongside  Saturday, 25 May 

Calder Holmes Park, Hebden Bridge. 

  

 

  


